Tenant shall be responsible for paying 100% of the cost of gas 

for the Premises. Landlord shall forward a copy of the invoice to Tenant  and Tenant 

shall reimburse Landlord within thirty (30) days.   

(c) Property Insurance Premium.  Tenant shall pay Landlord One Thousand Two 

Hundred Seventy and 38/100 Dollars ($1,270.38) per month which represents one 

hundred percent (100%) of the cost of Landlord’s stated property self-insurance 

premiums for the Premises which amount shall be billed on a monthly basis, subject 

to an annual increase on or around July of each year during the Term.

[...]

provisions of this Lease, having a month-to-month tenancy, and owing an amount (on 

a per month basis without reduction for partial months during the tenancy at sufferance) 

equal to the greater of: (i) 200% of the Base Rent then in effect; or (ii) Thirty-Three 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($33,000.00).   

(c) If Landlord is unable to deliver possession of the Premises to a new tenant or to perform 

improvements for a new tenant as a result of Tenant’s failure to surrender upon the 

expiration of the Term, Tenant shall be liable for all damages that Landlord incurs